2.1

3.1

41

5.1
5.2

6.1

7.1

8.1
8.2
8.3
8.4
8.5
8.6
8.7
8.8
8.9
8.10
8.11
8.12
8.13
8.14
8.15
8.16
8.17

9.1
9.2
9.3
9.4

10

RM of Buckland No. 491
99 River Street East, Prince Albert, Saskatchewan
September 8, 2025 - Regular Meeting - 09:00 AM

CALL TO ORDER

AGENDA
Agenda

CONFLICT OF INTEREST
Conflict of Interest

MINUTES
Regular Meeting Minutes

REPORTS
Written Reports
Verbal Reports

CORRESPONDENCE
Correspondence

DELEGATIONS
Nuisance Abatement Appeals - Mowing

NEW BUSINESS - ADMINISTRATION
Updated Pay Grid
Royal Canadian Legion Saskatchewan Command Military Service Recognition
SPSA Fuel Management Plan
List of Lands in Arrears
List of Lands in Arrears Advertisement
Local Improvement Act - Discussions
SARM Midterm Convention Attendance
Rural Water Resolution to be presented at SARM
Fire Department Resolution to be presented at SARM
First Reading of Bylaw 6 of 2025 - The Code of Ethics Bylaw
Second Reading of Bylaw 6 of 2025
Agree to Three Readings
Final Reading of Bylaw 6 of 2025
Bylaw 7 of 2024 The Dog Bylaw - For Review an Discussion
Jury Duty Pay Policy
Overtime Policy
CSO Program Review - Discussions

NEW BUSINESS - MAINTENANCE

Redwing - Gravel Lock - Discussion Only
Recognition to Grader Operator - Discussion Only
Dumped Garbage in Community - Discussion Only
RIRG Grant Application

NEW BUSINESS - PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT



10.1 Approach Standard Policy - Plastic Culverts

10.2 Ditch Maintenance and Approach Maintenance Policy - Discussion Only
10.3 Subdivision - LSD 7, 25-50-28-W2M - Parcel Tie Removal

10.4 Subdivision - NW 24-50-26-W2M - New residential Parcel

10.5 Subdivision - Lots 3 & 4, Plan 102051458 - Boundary realignment
10.6 Bylaw 5 of 2025 - Liquor Store Hours Bylaw

10.7 Rail Line Sale request

10.8 Civic Address Registry - Notice to Residents - Verbal update

10.9 RM Development Appeals Board - New appointment

10.10 RFNow - Proposed Fiber Line Route

10.11 RM Shop Update - RNF to join

11 ACCOUNTS & FINANCIALS
111 Financial Statements
11.2 Council Remuneration

11.3 Pre-Authorized Withdrawals
1.4 List of Accounts

12 Adjournment



