RM of Buckland No. 491

99 River Street East, Prince Albert, Saskatchewan September 8, 2025 - Regular Meeting - 09:00 AM

1	CALL TO ORDER
2 2.1	AGENDA Agenda
3 3.1	CONFLICT OF INTEREST Conflict of Interest
4 4.1	MINUTES Regular Meeting Minutes
5 5.1 5.2	REPORTS Written Reports Verbal Reports
6 6.1	CORRESPONDENCE Correspondence
7 7.1	DELEGATIONS Nuisance Abatement Appeals - Mowing
8 8.1 8.2 8.3 8.4 8.5 8.6 8.7 8.8 8.9 8.10 8.11 8.12 8.13 8.14 8.15 8.16 8.17	NEW BUSINESS - ADMINISTRATION Updated Pay Grid Royal Canadian Legion Saskatchewan Command Military Service Recognition SPSA Fuel Management Plan List of Lands in Arrears List of Lands in Arrears Advertisement Local Improvement Act - Discussions SARM Midterm Convention Attendance Rural Water Resolution to be presented at SARM Fire Department Resolution to be presented at SARM First Reading of Bylaw 6 of 2025 - The Code of Ethics Bylaw Second Reading of Bylaw 6 of 2025 Agree to Three Readings Final Reading of Bylaw 6 of 2025 Bylaw 7 of 2024 The Dog Bylaw - For Review an Discussion Jury Duty Pay Policy Overtime Policy CSO Program Review - Discussions
9 9.1 9.2 9.3 9.4	NEW BUSINESS - MAINTENANCE Redwing - Gravel Lock - Discussion Only Recognition to Grader Operator - Discussion Only Dumped Garbage in Community - Discussion Only RIRG Grant Application

NEW BUSINESS - PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

10

12	Adjournment
11.4	List of Accounts
11.3	Pre-Authorized Withdrawals
11.2	Council Remuneration
11.1	Financial Statements
11	ACCOUNTS & FINANCIALS
10.11	RM Shop Update - RNF to join
10.10	RFNow - Proposed Fiber Line Route
10.9	RM Development Appeals Board - New appointment
10.8	Civic Address Registry - Notice to Residents - Verbal update
10.7	Rail Line Sale request
10.6	Bylaw 5 of 2025 - Liquor Store Hours Bylaw
10.5	Subdivision - Lots 3 & 4, Plan 102051458 - Boundary realignment
10.4	Subdivision - NW 24-50-26-W2M - New residential Parcel
10.3	Subdivision - LSD 7, 25-50-28-W2M - Parcel Tie Removal
10.2	Ditch Maintenance and Approach Maintenance Policy - Discussion Only
10.1	Approach Standard Policy - Plastic Culverts